safety & relief valves
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
See Safety & Relief Valve Catalog (SRCA9000) for more detailed information about the products in this section.
85
safety Relief Valves
500 SeRieS ASMe Section Viii SAfety Relief VAlVeS
Versatile ASME Section VIII safety relief valve certified for steam, air/gas and
liquid service.  Choice of bronze, carbon steel or stainless steel bodies to suit

3.  High temperature stainless steel alloy spring is required above 550°F / 288°C. Specify option “HT”
4.  Contact factory for pricing and availability.
500 SeRieS nuMBeRing SySteM
52 3 j H B k M aa 0425 Q
SeRieS BoDy/
tRiM MAteRiAl cAP oRifice
letteR
inlet
Size connection SeRVice SeAt SPeciAl oPtionS Set
PReSSuRe Suffix
51 = Bronze/Brass 1 = Screwed Cap D C =  1/2 B = MNPT x NPT J = Sec VIII Liquid M = Metal Factory Issued
Letters/Numbers for
Special Options or
Features
Set Pressure, PSIG
   (4 digits)
Q = Performance
       (Calibration)
       Test Reports
52 = Bronze/Stainless 2 = Screwed + Gag E D = 3/4 D = 3/4 Outlet
     (Model 510 &
     520 D Orifice Only)
K = Sec VIII Air/Gas B = BUNA-N
53 = Carbon/Stainless 3 = Packed Lever F E = 1 L = Sec VIII Steam E = EPR
54 = All Stainless 4 = Packed + Gag G F = 1-1/4 M = Non Code Liquid K = PCTFE Vacuum “HG”
H G = 1-1/2 N = Non Code Air N = Neoprene “AA” = Default Setting Prefix + 2 digits
J H = 2 P = Non Code Steam Z = Kalrez® “CE” = CE/PED
Q = Vacuum S = Silicone “HT “ = High Temp Spring
V = Viton “OX “ = Cleaned for Oxygen
ASME
uV
commercial products catalog
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
86
asMe section VIII Water - us gallons per minute @ 10%
overpressure. natIOnaL BOaRd CeRtIFIed.
Set
Pressure
psig
orifice
D e f g H J
15 14 25 40 65 102 167
20 16 29 45 74 115 189
25 18 32 50 82 127 208
30 19 34 54 89 138 226
35 21 37 58 96 149 244
40 22 40 62 102 160 261
45 24 42 66 108 169 277
50 25 44 70 114 178 292
55 26 46 73 120 187 306
60 28 48 76 125 195 320
65 29 50 79 130 203 333
70 30 52 82 135 211 345
75 31 54 85 140 218 357
80 32 56 88 145 226 369
85 33 58 91 149 233 381
90 34 59 93 153 239 392
95 35 61 96 158 246 402
100 36 63 98 162 252 413
125 40 70 110 181 282 462
150 44 77 121 198 309 506
175 47 83 130 214 334 546
200 50 89 139 229 357 584
225 53 94 148 242 378 619
250 56 99 156 256 399 653
275 59 104 163 268 418 685
300 62 108 171 280 437 715
325 64 113 178 291 455 744
350 66 117 184 302 472 772
375 69 121 191 313 489 799
400 71 125 197 323 505 826
425 73 129 203 333 520 851